4

5
PRO FORMA COMBINED COMPANY OVERVIEW

 [   ]

6 QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

$75mm

Incremental

Senior Debt

Nov 2012

$415mm

New Senior

Debt

Nov 2013

$250mm

Incremental

Senior Debt

Dec 2014

$200mm

Incremental

Senior Debt

April 2015

$225mm

Incremental

Senior Debt

May 2016

$300mm

Incremental

Senior Debt

March 2017

TBU

New Amneal

Focused on

Deleveraging

Confidential

PF

9/30/2012

PF

9/30/2013

PF

9/30/2014

PF

3/31/2016

PF

12/31/2016

We added bullet points on

New Amneal’s revised

financial policy – please

confirm if this can be shared

publicly

Transaction Overview

Transaction Overview

28

TRANSACTION OVERVIEW

 [   ]

IMPAX OVERVIEW

 [   ]

AMNEAL OVERVIEW

 [   ]

PRO FORMA COMBINED COMPANY OVERVIEW

 [   ]

1

2

3

4

5
PRO FORMA COMBINED COMPANY OVERVIEW

 [   ]

6 QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Sources ($mm)   Uses ($mm)

New $500mm ABL RC due 2023 –   Refinance Amneal and Impax debt $2,511

New Term Loan B due 2025 2,700   Cash to balance sheet 49

  Fees and other expenses 140

Total 2,700   Total 2,700

($mm) Amneal  Impax  Adj. Pro forma

x 2017A

Adj. EBITDA1

Total cash and cash equiv.2 – $182 $49 $231  –

Amneal debt

(TLB + Drawn ABL + unsecured debt)
1,591 – (1,591) – –

New $500mm ABL RC due 2023 – – – – –

Impax debt (TLA + Convert) – 920 (920) – –

New Term Loan B due 2025 – – 2,700 2,700 4.4x

Total debt 1,591 920 189 2,700 4.4x

Net debt 1,591 738  140 2,469  4.0x

Estimated Sources & Uses

Estimated Pro Forma Capitalization

1 Based on pro forma 2017A EBITDA of $620mm; based on 2017A EBITDA of $336mm for Amneal and $168mm for Impax, and includes run-rate cost synergies of $120mm, calculated using the

estimated achieved net synergies within 24 months of the respective period, and less $5 of divestiture products.
2 Cash as of Q4 2017, per management.

Confidential

Do we need to address the retirement

of a certain portion of Impax’s $920MM

debt (given there is a 30 day delay

before some if it can be retired)?

Conclusion

29

TRANSACTION OVERVIEW